

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

City of Balanga 2100 Bataan PHILIPPINES

PURCHASE ORDER										
Supplier:	VISAYAN NORTHSTAR		P.O. No. PB2021-05-004			P.R No. AC2021-03-362				
	AWGI Bldg	ENTERPRISES AWGI Bldg., Crossing Marigondon, Lapu-Lapu City,		Date:		May 19, 2021				
Address:		Cebu Mode of Procurement:				Public Bio	dding			
TIN:		261-844-897-001	PMO/ End- User:	BPSU ABUCAY CAMPUS / I BTVTE (Laboratory Equipn		Posted (per Fund) by:	GAA 2021			
Gentleme		this office the following adicles ex	shiest to the	terms and conditions contained her	-1-					
	Delivery:	Supply Office, BPSU-Abucay Campus	Delivery To				ommencement date			
Date of D	-		Payment T			specified on	NTP)			
Stock/ Property	Unit		Quantity	Unit Cost						
No.:	Lot 1	LABORA								
15	Unit	Incubator for Eggs 200 capacity (80%) (59 eggs each tray), 100+ hatcher	-90% hatching	90% hatching rate, automatic tray type, 118 setter		43,000.00	43,000.00			
16	Unit	Laminar Flow Hood BBS-SDC with stand (1. Hepa Filters. Performance: 99.995 % 0.3 um 2. Air speed adjustables 3. Motor controlled front sash. Display LED Filter Efficiency, 99.995 % at 0.3 um Airflow Velocity: Average of 0.3~0.4 m/s noise level) with the following				78,500.00	78,500.00			
17	Unit	tools and accesories Micropipette Set (Adjustable; with tip of and Micropipette tips with box 100-100 made of plastic and with lid; box sock	5	13,000.00	65,000.00					
18	Unit	Insect Collecting/Dissecting Set (14 pi stainless stell pins with stainless solid stell pins with stainless solid head; 10 with stainless solid head; 100 pcs per pan with white paraffin wax), insect pi dimensions 1 x 3 inches; steps with he mm hole), insect net (30 cm in diamet	20	1,300.00	26,000.00					
- 19	Unit	Insect Cage Set (Clear, 60 cm x 60cm			5	6,300.00	31,500.00			
20	Unit	Laboratory Chemical Analysis Set (insecticides (oil-based; powder, carbaryl/carbofuran/methomyl/thiamethoxam/imidacloprid active ingredient; 250 grams), insecticides (oil-based; malathion/cypermethrin/neonicotinoid/ dimethoate active ingredient; 250 ml), Chloroform(Technical grade; 1 liter per bottle), Formaldehyde (Formalin; laboratory grade 37% formaldehyde; 1 liter per bottle), Ethanol (Laboratory grade 95%; 3.8 liter per bottle), Glacial Acetic (Laboratory grade 99%; 4 liters per bottle), Potato Dextrose Agar (Dehydrated culture; 500 grams), Nutrient Agar (Dehydrated culture; 500 grams), Sodium hydroxide (500 grams), Boric Acid (500 g), Bromcresol green (5 grams), Copper sulfate (500 grams), Sodium lauryl sulfate (500g), Sodium tetraborate decahydrate (500 grams), Disodium phosphate (500 grams), 2-ethoxy ethanol (500 ml), Cetyltrimethyl ammonium bromide (500 g),				75,000.00	225,000.00			
21	Unit	Soil and Plant Analysis Set (30 pcs phemperature button: test water temperature function: saves measurements for confurns off meter after 10 minutes of no TDS meter available on the market. Himicroprocessor technology, power sour Microscope- (Digital Electronic Microscope- (Digital Ele	1	550,000.00	550,000.00					
Total Amou	int in Words	Three Million Seven Hundred Size	h4 . 0i . Th			Sub Total	1,019,000.00			
	unt in Words In o day of delay	Three Million Seven Hundred Eig case of failure to make the full delive shall be imposed on the undelivere	ery within the	and One Hundred Sixty Pesos Only time specified above, a penalty of on	e-tenth (1/	Grand Total 10) of one percen	3,786,160.00			
Conforme - Fund Clus Funds Ava	ROXY (Signature)	General Fund GAA 2021 05 24 3,786,160.00 E PEREZ - DELA ROSA	2017 truly ye	ORS/BURS No.: Date of the ORS/BURS No.:	resident	H. D.				
Chief		Accountant IV Head of the Accounting Division/Unit		Amount :	-					



BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

City of Balanga 2100 Bataan PHILIPPINES

			PURCI	HASE ORDER				
Supplier:	VISAYAN NORTHSTAR ENTERPRISES		P.O. No. PB2021-05-004			P.R No.	AC2021-03-362	
-	AWGI Bld	g., Crossing Marigondon, Lapu-Lapu City,	Date: Mode of Procurement:		May 19, 2021			
Address:		Cebu				Public Bi	daing	
TIN:		261-844-897-001	PMO/ End- User: BTVTE (Laboratory Equipr			Posted (per Fund) by:	GAA 2021	
Gentleme		this office the following articles s	uhiect to the to	erms and conditions contained her	oin			
Place of I		Supply Office, BPSU-Abucay Campus	Delivery Term:		90 Calendar Days (upon commencement date			
Date of D	ate of Delivery:			Payment Term:		specified on NTP)		
Stock/ Property No.:	Unit		Description	Description		Unit Cost		
	Lot 1	LABOR						
1	Unit	Ginger Extractor- all stainless constru	Extractor- all stainless construction, driven by 3 hp motor				198,500.00	
2	Unit	Coconut milk extractor- all stainless construction, driven by 3 hp motor				198,500.00 198,500.00	198,500.00	
3	Unit	Pulverizer- cast aluminum housing, stainless blade assembly, 3 hp motor with pre-painted stand				173,500.00	173,500.00	
4	Unit	Meat Grinder and Slicer- 220 V, 60 H.	Z, 0.6 KW, 250	kg/h, 470 mmm X 270 mm X 400 mm	1	47,500.00	47,500.00	
5	Unit	Planetary Dough Mixer- 220/380 V, 1.	1 kw, 142/234/4	492 (speed range- r/min), 20 L				
-	Offic	capacity, 3-4 kg/time, 400*500*600* (Vacuum Food Packing Machine- 1 kw	dimension), 90	kg (Weight)	1	52,500.00	52,500.00	
6	Unit	dimensions), 500*460*110* (vacuum 1050*650*855* (over all dimension)	1	132,500.00	132,500.00			
7	Unit	Coffee Roasting Machine- capacity 12-25 kilos per batch, manual type, electric motor: 1.5 KW, Materials- stainlesssteel inside drum, heating source: Dual Fuelled (LPG and Electric)				1,107,660.00	1,107,660.00	
8	Unit	Gas Range Mixed Hob with Gas oven capacity, 4 burners, 1 hot plate, pan s Mechanical Timer, Electric Push Butto Hz Frequency)	1	78,500.00	78,500.00			
9	Unit	Chicken Plucker Machine 60 cm Barro Big Opening for feather exit; water res kg capacity per run	1	28,500.00	28,500.00			
10	Unit	Portable Mini Hammer Mill (Corn Grir International Certified , 220 V, 1500 V powder: 68-75 kg/h (fineness), output blade: 150 mm	1	39,500.00	39,500.00			
11	Unit	Chlorophyll Concentration Meter- It in a 9 volt battery, USB port, USB cable	3	86,500.00	259,500.00			
12	Unit	Chlorophyll Content Fluorescent Met and storage case, 4 AA rechargeable calibration slide and digital instruction	1	156,000.00	156,000.00			
13	Unit	Tractor (Tiller and Cultivator) with extr Mitsubishi Japan GB 300 Gasoline Er 695 mm X 1195 mm (LWH), include a	1	124,000.00	124,000.00			
14	Unit	Shredder (Tiller and Cultivator) (horse Gasoline Engine, Gross weight: 166 k (LWH), 10 cm maximum diameter of year warranty)	1	170,500.00	170,500.00			
Total Amou	nt in Words	Two Million Seven Hundred Sixty	Seven Thousan	nd One Hundred Sixty Pesos Only		Sub Total	2,767,160.00	
for every d Conforme	R (Signature)	Case of failure to make the full delivered in the undelivered on the undelivered in the u	ed item/s. Very truly you	GREGORIO J. R University P (Authorized	RODIS, P		nt	
Fund Clus		General Fund GAA 2021		ORS/BURS No.:				
	ZEL JAN	E PEREZ - DELA ROSA Accountant IV		Date of the ORS/BURS No.: Amount:				
Chief)	Accountarit/ I	Head of the Accounting Division/Unit						